

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
7/23/2018 2:41 PM
BY SUSAN L. CARLSON
CLERK

NO. 959927

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,
Petitioner,

v.

JAMES AUSTIN YANCEY,
Respondent.

ANSWER TO STATE'S PETITION FOR REVIEW

TANESHA LA'TRELLE CANZATER
Attorney for James Austin Yancey
Post Office Box 29737
Bellingham, Washington 98228-1737
(360) 362-2435

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. RESPONDENT’S IDENTITY 1

II. COURT OF APPEALS’ DECISION 2

III. ISSUE 2

IV. STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 2

V. ARGUMENT WHY THIS COURT SHOULD DENY REVIEW 2

 A. DIVISION THREE CORRECTLY INTERPRETS THE
 PLAIN LANGUAGE OF THE DOSA STATUTE 2

 B. YANCEY ALIGNS WITH DIVISION ONE’S ANALYSIS
 IN STATE V. MOHAMED BECAUSE IT CLARIFIES
 SENTENCING COURTS’ AUTHORITY TO WAIVE
 ENHANCEMENTS TO IMPOSE THE RESIDENTIAL
 DOSA 4

 C. YANCEY NEITHER INTERFERES WITH NOR
 THREATENS THE INDEPENDENCE OR INTEGRITY OF
 THE LEGISLATURE’S STATUTORY PEROGATIVE 5

VI. CONCLUSION..... 7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington State Supreme Court Decisions

<u>Carrick v. Locke, 125 Wn.2d 129, 135, 882 P.2d 173 (1994)</u>	6
<u>State v. Barnes, 117 Wn.2d 701, 710, 818 P.2d 1088 (1991)</u>	6
<u>State v. Grayson, 154 Wn.2d 333, 337, 111 P.3d 1183 (2005)</u>	6
<u>State v. Thorne, 129 Wn.2d 736, 767, 921 P.2d 514 (1996)</u>	6

Washington State Court of Appeals Decisions

<u>State v. Bramme, 115 Wn. App. 844, 850, 64 P.3d 60 (2003)</u>	6
<u>State v. Barton, 121 Wn. App. 792, 797, 90 P.3d 1138, 1140 (2004)</u>	6
<u>State v. Hunter, 102 Wn. App. 630, 636, 9 P.3d 872 (2000)</u>	6
<u>State v. Mohamed, 187 Wn. App. 630, 634, 350 P.3d 671 (2015)</u>	1, 2, 4, 5, 6
<u>State v. Yancey, 418 P.3d. 157 (2018)</u>	1, 3, 4, 5, 6

Revised Code of Washington

<u>RCW 9.94A.660</u>	1, 2, 4
<u>RCW 9.94A.660(3)</u>	3, 6
<u>RCW 9.94A.662</u>	3, 5
<u>RCW 9.94A.664</u>	3, 5
<u>RCW 9.94A.655</u>	4

Rules of Appellate Procedure

<u>RAP 13.4(b)</u>	2, 7
<u>RAP 13.4(b)(1)-(4)</u>	2
